

CNR No. : DLNT010120022022

CA 216/2022

LATA RAGHAV Vs. PRADEEP RAGHAV

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Sarvesh Kuma, ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.
Sh. V.K. Raina, ld. counsel for the respondent no.1.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. counsel on behalf of respondent no. 1. The same is taken on record.

TCR received.

Copy of appeal supplied to respondent no.1.

Issue fresh notice to remaining respondents on filing of PF/RC for the next date.

Put up for service of respondents/ arguments on
09.05.2023.

TCR be sent back and be called back again two days before the next date.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:09.02.2023_(R)