

**CNR No.:DLNT01-012002-2022**  
**CA No. 216/2022**  
**Lata Raghav Vs Pradeep Raghav**

04.06.2024

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Sarvesh Kumar.  
Sh. V. K. Raina, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1, 3 and 4.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant has moved an application for waiving off cost of Rs.3,000/- imposed upon appellant vide order dated 10.04.2024. Copy supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant has also supplied the copies of present appeal along with its annexures to Ld. Counsel for Respondent no.1, 3 and 4 in the Court today, in compliance of the directions of the Court, however, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1, 3 and 4 submits that even some pages in the supplied documents are illegible even now.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant submits that the said documents are illegible even in the certified copies, therefore, he shall supply legible and typed version of the said documents on or before NDOH.

In view of the above, be put up for supply of documents as well as for reply / arguments on present appeal on **04.09.2024.**

Date has been given as the request of both parties.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.06.2024 <sup>(R)</sup>**