

CNR No.:DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. 429/2022
STATE Vs. Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal
FIR No.201/2022
PS S P Badli
U/s. 365/302/201 IPC

11.09.2024

Present: Sh. G K Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal is on interim bail till 22.09.2024.
Ms. Neelima Dubey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.
IO/Inspector Anil Kumar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-4 Retired SI Mahavir and PW-5 HC Saroj Kumar are present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Notice was issued to DCP concerned as well as to the Director, FSL, Delhi, however, the status report has been filed on behalf of DCP concerned only wherein it is mentioned that FSL result is not ready as yet.

In view of the above, let fresh notice be issued to DCP Outer North District, Delhi as well as Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi, in compliance of previous order, for NDOH.

Let PWs whose names have been mentioned in the list of prosecution witness at serial no.11, 26, 27 and 28 be summoned along with IO for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 18.12.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
11.09.2024 ^(R)