

CNR No.:DLNT01-004687-2022
SC No. 429/2022
STATE Vs. Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal
FIR No.201/2022
PS S P Badli
U/s. 365/302/201 IPC

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Hari Kishor Prasad @ Kunal produced
from J/C.
Ms. Neelima Dubey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Prabhu Nath Dass
received back unserved with the report that the same could not be
served due to paucity of time. Let he be summoned afresh for
NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Sh. Om Prakash received
back unserved with the report that his wife met and informed that
PW Sh. Om Prakash has expired on 22.09.2024.

Sh. Abhishek S/o Sh. Om Prakash has appeared
before the Court and has submitted that his father PW Sh. Om
Prakash has expired on 22.09.2024. He has placed on record the
copy of Death Certificate of PW Sh. Om Prakash issued by
Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

**In view of the above, PW Sh. Om Prakash is hereby
dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.**

IO/Inspector Anil Kumar is absent despite service of
summons.

.....Contd2/-

Let B/W be issued against IO/Inspector Anil Kumar in person. in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **10.07.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.03.2025