

CNR No.:DLNT01-012002-2022

CA No. 216/2022

Lata Raghav Vs Pradeep Raghav

30.04.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitesh Gaurav.
Sh. V. K. Raina, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1, 3 and 4.

Reply to the present appeal has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1, 3 and 4. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Be put up for arguments on present appeal on **16.07.2025.**

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

30.04.2025 ^(R)